
 
 

Leongatha Lunch Run 
 

Sunday, 3 February, 2013 
 
Starting point: Trafalgar  Lunch stop: Leongatha RSL 
Finishing point: Trafalgar 
 

Key:   TL  =  turn left   •   TR  =  turn right   •   VL  =  veer left 
 

Odometer 
reading 

Action 
 

Detail 
 

Distance  
to next 

instruction 

Meet at car park behind Trafalgar Foodworks, behind the Shell servo 

0.0 TL proceed towards Melbourne 1.5 km 

1.5 TL Sunny Creek Road 15.4 km 

16.9 TR Thorpdale / Childers Road 3.3 km 

20.2 TL McDonalds Track 7.3 km 

27.5 TR towards Mirboo North 6.5 km 

34.0 TR towards Mirboo North 8.2 km 

42.2 TL towards Boolara then TR Grandridge Road 7.3 km 

49.5 TL Limonite Road 9.9 km 

59.4 TL towards Mirboo North 13.9 km 

73.3 TR toilet stop / regroup  

TL out of car park 

TR towards Dumbalk (C455) 

TR towards Dumbalk (C455) 

 

 

TL towards Dumbalk (C455) 11.9 km 

85.2 TL towards Dumbalk (C455) – Loves Lane 4.6 km 



89.8 TR towards Dumbalk (C455) – Loves Lane 2.8 km 

92.6 TR C454 – towards Leongatha 17.6 km 

110.2 TR at bridge 0.6 km 

110.8 TR at roundabout, then TL towards Melbourne (A440) 0.3 km 

111.1 TL park at RSL for lunch stop  

Reset odometer 

0.0 TR towards Morwell 0.2 km 

0.2 TL towards Morwell (B460) 3.3 km 

3.5 TR Mardan Road 13.9 km 

17.4 TR towards Meeniyan 6.6 km 

24.0 TL towards Dumbalk  1.7 km 

25.7 TL towards Mirboo North 18.6 km 

44.3 TL towards Mirboo North 7.3 km 

51.6 TL then TR towards Morwell (B460) 8.1 km 

59.7 TL towards Thorpdale (C469) 21.7 km 

81.4 TL after speed bump for parking  --- 

 
 

Driving distance: 192.5 km 
 

Run leader’s mobile: 0407 955 375 


